101682359

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office

'RADEMARKS ONLY Attorney Docket 3498-990615

To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Biofreeze Associates Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other April 3, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Performance Health, Inc. Street Address: 1017 Boyd Road City: Export State: PA ZIP: 15632 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional names & addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/709,643 for the mark HPQR - HIGH PERFORMANCE, QUICK RECOVERY	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kent E. Baldauf, Reg. No. 25,826 Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-181	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$_\text{40.00}\$ \[\begin{align*} alig
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kent E. Baldauf, Reg. No. 25,826 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	

04/20/2001 GTON11

00000134 75709643

01 FC:481 40.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records
Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

SS

County of Westmoreland

WHEREAS, BIOFREEZE ASSOCIATES, a partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 1017 Boyd Road, Export, Pennsylvania 15632, United States of America, is the owner of presently pending U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/709,643, filed May 17, 1999, for the mark "HPQR - HIGH PERFORMANCE, QUICK RECOVERY" for topical analgesics, in International Class 5, for which a Notice of Allowance issued May 16, 2000, and an Extension of Time to File Statement of Use was granted to May 16, 2001; and

WHEREAS, PERFORMANCE HEALTH, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal place of business at 1017 Boyd Road, Export, Pennsylvania 15632, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said mark and pending application for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BIOFREEZE ASSOCIATES does hereby assign unto said PERFORMANCE HEALTH, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above pending application for registration thereof.

BIOFREEZE ASSOCIATES

(Seal)

Craig M Title Partner

Date 4-3-01

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

KMMM 1

Notary Public

Notarial Sect
Kathio J. Dilec, Notary Public
Export Goro, Wastmureland Geonty
My Commission Expires Sect. 22, 2003

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002277 FRAME: 0234